(R-90-851)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-274891 ADOPTED ON DFC 121969

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a contract with Engicon Corporation, the lowest responsible bidder, for the construction of Sewer Pump Station No. 15, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Contract on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- $\frac{274891}{}$, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time to carry out the purposes and intent of the project and contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$335,730.00 from the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, Sewer Systems Construction Program, CIP No. 46-106.0 Annual Allocation-Sewer Pump Station Restorations, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of supplementing the amounts previously allocated for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By Ted Bromf:

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb
11/28/89
Aud.Cert:9000509
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-90-851
Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	CERTIFICATE OF UNAL						LOTTED BALANCE			AC 9000509	
								ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:)57	
forth in	ı the f	EREBY oregoing wise una	g resolui	FY that tion is av	the mone vailable in	ey require the Trea	ed for the s sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds d to com	s for the purpose se te into the Treasury	
Amount \$							Fund				
Pur	pose.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Date			, l	9		Ву:					
							AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG	CY	T		T		COUNTING	OPERATION	1	Γ		
ACCTG.	ÇY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
ļ	-)	
	+	 		<u> </u>		 					
	TOTAL AMOUNT								<u> </u>		
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	UMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	FUND OVERRIDE	
require purpos Treasu same ai	ment e of sa ry, or re to l	s of the C aid contr are anti- be drawn	Charter of act, that cipated the cipated t	of the Cit t sufficie to come tat the sa	y of San Di nt moneys into the T aid moneys	iego, that to meet t reasury, s now ac	sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in th	moneys ha tions of said tit of the ap he Treasur	ave been d contra propria y, togetl	conformity with the appropriated for the ctare actually in the tion from which the moneywise unencumbered	
Not to	Exce	ed \$ _335	,730.00)							
Vendor	r1	Engicon	Corpora	ition			·				
Purpos	e A	Authoriz	ing the	e expend	diture of	funds f	or the co	onstructio	on of Se	ewer Pump Station	
•							$\overline{\gamma}$	$\overline{\wedge}$.			
	. 15						* MININ AT	2 DO	/		
Date	Nove	nber 21	, l	989		By:	kmonou		ND COMPTRO	LER'S DEPARTMENT	
					A C C	COUNTING	DATA	(
ACCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
LINE 1	PY	41506	700	203	4220	170421	ACCOUNT	BENFFEGOIF	PAGILITI	\$335,730.00	
-		41300	700	203	4220	170421	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	\$333,730.00	
	+										
<u></u>								TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$335,730.00	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)									FUND OVERRIDE	

DEC 121903

AC 9000509

£274891

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on...... by the following vote: **Council Members** Nays Not Present Ineligible Yeas Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Linda Bernhardt J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty **Bob Filner** Mayor Maureen O'Connor MAUREEN O'CONNOR **AUTHENTICATED BY:** Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. (Seal) Ronda R. Barnes, Deputy. Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California